

SESSIONS CASE NO 76 OF 2021. (77 OF 2021)

Present:- Smt.Ali Biswas (Sarkar)

J.O.Code 00570.

CNR: WBDDOI-005117-2021.

13.

04-04-2023.

Accused Anita Das on court bail is present.

Rest accused Rupam Das on Court bail is absent by petition and prays
for time for appearance.

Ld.P.P. files hazira.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix. 27-06-2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Additional district and Sessions Judge (1 st) Court.

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.